3. UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

NIKON UK, Branch of Nikon Europe B.V.

1 The Crescent, Surbiton, Surrey, KT6 4BN, United Kingdom

declares, in sole responsibility, that the following product:

Digital Camera N2120 (Marketing name Z 8) / NIKON CORPORATION / Japan

that embeds Wireless module: 1MW

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The product is in conformity with the following standards and/or other normative documents:

HEALTH & SAFETY (Reg.6 (1) (a));

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017

EN 62479: 2010

EMC (Reg.6 (1) (b));

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3

EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

SPECTRUM (Reg.6 (2));

EN 300 328 V2.1.1, V2.2.2

EN 300 440 V2.1.1

EN 301 893 V1.8.1, V2.1.1

EMC Standard(s);

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020.ClassB

EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020

EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

EN IEC 63000:2018

The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

EN50564: 2011

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012. The company named above will keep the following documentations on file for review. Technical Specification, Test Report(s) for RE, EMC, ErP and/or RoHS legislation. Note: This declaration becomes invalid if technical or operational modifications are introduced without the manufacture's consent.

May 19, 2023

Masahiro Horie

President

Nikon Europe B.V.

Amstelveen, The Netherlands